

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 9180/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in RFA No.  
660/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT  
GULBARGA)

K.BHEMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. M. Chidanandayya, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to  
enable the petitioner to file application seeking  
permission of the Court to lead additional evidence.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master